

Are you interested in becoming a Police Officer or looking for a new challenge in your policing career? Do you wish to be part of a community-oriented department that engages with its residents and visitors? Join our team in the heart of the Kenai Peninsula! The Soldotna Police Department is a progressive agency that is policing Alaska's Playground. We are currently hiring new recruits and lateral officers.

Are you ready to make a difference in your community? The City of Soldotna is seeking dedicated and motivated individuals to join our team as full-time Police Officers. This position, under the general supervision of the Chief of Police or their designee, performs general police duties and is responsible for the enforcement of federal, state, and local laws and the protection of life and property. Police officers interact with the general public on a regular basis to provide educational, investigative, and related police services with the goal of preventing crime, ensuring public safety, and developing positive police-citizen relationships.

Join us in making the City of Soldotna a safer place for everyone. Your community needs you! We are committed to serving and protecting our community, building trust, and fostering a safer environment for all. Our officers are more than just law enforcers; they are mentors, advocates, and vital community members. Become a Soldotna Police Officer!

For more information and to apply, visit the City's website at <u>www.soldotna.org/jobs</u>. Submit a City of Soldotna application, cover letter and resume online. Submit Form F-3 to the Human Resources Manager at <u>hrmanager@soldotna.org</u>, by fax to 866-595-3359 or 177 N. Birch St, Soldotna, AK 99669.

This position is open until filled with a first review date of October 23, 2024. The City of Soldotna is an EEO employer.